Form B1 (Official Dorm 15) (R468211) NB	Doc 1 Filed 11/0	01/12 E	ntered 11/01	/1:20 1155E47,	<b>&amp;</b> atral <b>DistSi</b> €t of California
United States Central Dist	BMain Dacy Contt rict of California	Page 7	I of 12	. Volu	ntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):  CA Autoplex, Inc.,		Name of Joint	Debtor (Spouse) (Last	, First, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):	,	All Other Name (include marrie	es used by the Joint Do d, maiden, and trade n	ebtor in the last 8 yames):	years
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Indvidual-Taxpayer I.D. (than one, state all): 26-3926345		than one, state	all):		(ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more
Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA		Street Address	of Joint Debtor (No. &	Street, City, and	State):
<u> </u>	CODE 90022	•			ZIP CODE
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busines Los Angeles	s:	County of Resid	lence or of the Princip	oal Place of Busine	ess:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addre	ss):	Mailing Addres	s of Joint Debtor (if di	ifferent from stree	t address):
ZĪF	CODE				ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if differe	nt from street address above):				
604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA					ZIP CODE 90022
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box.)	Nature of Busin (Check one box)	iess		r of Bankruptcy Petition is Filed	Code Under Which (Check one box)
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)  See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)  Partnership  Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank Other	as defined in	Chapter 7 🖸	Chapter 12	Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors	Tax-Exempt En			Nature of	Debts
Country of debtor's center of main interests:	(Check box, if applic	cable)	Debts are prim	(Check on arily consumer	(
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:	Debtor is a tax-exempt or under Title 26 of the Uni Code (the Internal Reven	ted States	Debts are prim debts, defined § 101(8) as "in individual prin personal, famil hold purpose."	in 11 U.S.C. acurred by an narily for a ly, or house-	Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box)		Check one		hapter 11 Debto	rs
<ul> <li>✓ Full Filing Fee attached</li> <li>☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to inc signed application for the court's consideration certify unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b)</li> <li>☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 in attach signed application for the court's consideration.</li> </ul>	ing that the debtor is See Official Form 3A.  dividuals only). Must	Debtor Debtor Check if: Debtor insiders on 4/01 Check all a	is a small business del is not a small business is aggregate noncontin or affiliates) are less //3 and every three ye pplicable boxes is being filed with this	s debtor as defined agent liquidated de than \$2,343,300 ( ars thereafter).	11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).  I in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).  bbts (excluding debts owed to amount subject to adjustment  on from one or more classes 26(b).
Statistical/Administrative Information  ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.  ☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is exfor distribution to unsecured creditors.		nses paid, there	will be no funds availa	ible	THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Estimated Number of Creditors  1- 50- 100- 200- 1,000- 49 99 199 999 5,000	5,001- 10,001- 25,001- 10,000 25,000 50,000		Over 100,000		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1million \$10 mi	001 to \$10,000,001 to \$50,000 llion \$50 million \$100 m		0,000,001 \$500,00 500 million to \$1 bi		n .
Estimated Liabilities \$0 to \$50,001 to \$1,000, \$500,000 \$1 million \$10 million			0,000,001 to \$500,00 0 million to \$1 bi		

Form B1 (Officia	<u> P:神2 b R 46621 - NB Doc 1 Filed 11</u>		7.59ral <b>Desc</b> of California
Voluntary Pet		Page 2 of 12 Name of Debtor(s):	FORM B1, Page 2
(This page mus	t be completed and filed in every case)	CA Autoplex, Inc.,	
	PUTO BROLLODICS, CARCE REGULATION RES	18. (1875 : I more maneuro attacanachi com socem)	
Location Where Filed:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
And the second	Poutling Banksupicy; Excellented by any Sponses Paranesco	Z VEHPARZOMATAS DEZ POS RALIMO CARAN MIZARIA RALI	
Name of Debtor:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
NONE District:	<u> </u>	Relationship:	Judge:
District.		Relationship	Juage.
10Q) with the Secu of the Securities Ex	Exhibit A  f debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and arities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) schange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)  attached and made a part of this petition.	Exhibit B  (To be completed if debtor is a whose debts are primarily con. I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the forego have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may prospect to 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have exavailable under each such chapter. I further certify the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).  X Not Applicable	sumer debts) ing petition, declare that I beed under chapter 7, 11, known the relief
,		Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date
	. W	hibit C	
	or or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to possibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	• *	lealth or safety?
	Exl	hibit D	
(To be completed by	vevery individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mus	st complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)	
	ompleted and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of thi	is ·	
petition.  If this is a joint petit	tion:		
Exhibit D all part of this p	Iso completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a petition.		
		ling the Debtor - Venue applicable box)	
<b>I</b>	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	of business, or principal assets in this District for 180	days immediately
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general p	partner, or partnership pending in this District.	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal plants no principal place of business or assets in the United States by this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	ut is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federa	
		les as a Tenant of Residential Property plicable boxes.)	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	tor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	3)
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	ō	(Address of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possessi		
<b>Q</b>	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day perio	od after the
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certi	ification, (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).	

Fax from :	11-01-12 12:38p Pg: 3
Volunta@&d@d2-bk-46821-NB Doc.1 Filed 11	/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc
(This page must be completed and filed in every call ain Document	Name of Debtor(s) 12  CA Autoplex, Inc.,  FORM B1, Page 3
	B (1995)
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.	I declare under penalty of penury that the information provided in this petition is true
[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11. United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	(Check only one box.)
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7.	i ·
[If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition proparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code.  Certified Copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)
X Not Applicable	
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)
	( ) And a series of the series
Telephone Number (If not represented by altomey)	
Duto	Date .
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer
Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined
Robert S. Altagen, Esq	in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)	1 (U.S.C. 99 110(b), 1)0(b), and 342(b); and (3) if rules or outdetines have been
	promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the
Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC Firm Name	maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 291 Monterey Park, CA	The state of the s
91754	·
Address	Not Applicable
· · · ·	Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
323-268-9588 323-2688742	
Telephone Number	Social Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or
(1-1-2012) 056444	partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
Date Bar Number	
In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a	Address
certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	
	X Not Applicable
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	
declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the	The same and
blor.	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or
he debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11. United States	partner whose Social Security number is provided above,
ode, specified in this petition.	Names and Social Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an
and the	individual.
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official
Reuben Halachian	form for each person.  A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or
President	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.
ritle of Authorized Individual	
	į.
Date	

Case 2:12-bk-46821-NB

Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59

Main Document Page 4 of 12

### **United States Bankruptcy Court**

#### Central District of California

In re:

Case No. Chapter 11

CA Autoplex, Inc.,

### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, Reuben Halachian, declare under penalty of perjury that I am the president of CA Autoplex, Inc.,, a California Corporation and that on 10/31/2012 the following resolution was duly adopted by the Reuben Halachian of this Corporation:

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this Corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code:

Be It Therefore Resolved, that Reuben Halachian, Prendent r of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the Corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Reuben Halachian Praidles of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the Corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the Corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case; and

Be It Further Resolved, that Reuben Halachian, Wendlift of this Corporation, is authorized and directed to employ Robert S. Altagen, Esq, attorney and the law firm of Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC to represent the Corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Executed on:

Signed:

Fax from Form 84 (Office Fam 2)-0 kg/h 6821-NB	Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered Main Document Page 5 of 12 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CO	11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc 6 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc 2007 USBC, Central District of Californ
	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY CO CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORI	OURT ?
in re: CA Autopiex, Inc.,	Debtor(s).	CHAPTER: 11 CASE NO.:
2	Depicit(s).	

Form 4.

### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1) (2). (3) (4)(5) Name of creditor and complete Name, telephone number and complete Nature of claim (trade Indicate if claim is Amount of claim (if mailing address including zip code mailing address, including zip code, of debt, bank loan, gov-emment contract, etc.) employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contingent, unliquidated, secured also state value disputed or subject to setoff of security] contacted Gema Sanabria Gema Sanabria CONTINGENT 323-6026125 361 S. Fraser \$3,000.00 Los Angeles, CA 90022 UNLIQUIDATED Gema Sanabria 361 S. Fraser Los Angeles, CA 90022 Maria Torres/ Israel Olivas Marla Torres/Israel Olivas CONTINGENT \$1,085.00 2819 Wabash Ave 323-9211992 UNLIQUIDATED Los Angeles, CA 90033 Maria Torres/ Olivia Israel DISPUTED 2819 Wabash Ave Los Angeles, CA 90033

## Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury on Behalf of a Corporation or Partnership

I, Reuben Halachian Managing Member of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date: 11-1-20/2

Reuben Halachian , Presiden

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Fax from :		11	l-01-12 12:39p Pg:	7
Form B6F @ RE: 2 + 627 1 4 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1	Doc 1 Filed 11/01	1/12 Entered 11/01/		
	Main Document	Page 6 of 12	2007 USBC, Central Distri	of California
In re CA Autoplex, Inc.,	1			ar of Attitioning
		Case	NO.:	
		Debtor.	(If	known)

# SCHEDULE F - CREDITORS HOLDING UNSECURED NONPRIORITY CLAIMS

CREDITOR'S NAME, MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER (See instructions above.)	CODEBTOR	KUSBAND, WIFE, JORET OR COMMUNITY	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED AND CONSIDERATION FOR CLAIM IF CLAIM IS SUBJECT TO SETOFF, SO STATE	CONTINGENT	UNLIQUIDATED	DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM
Last four digits of ACCOUNT NO. 12800913 Gema Sanabria 361 S. Fraser Los Angeles, CA 90022			08/24/2012 services	x	х		3,000.00
Last four digits of 12S00840 ACCOUNT NO 12S00840 Maria Torres/ Israel Olivas 2619 Wabash Ave Los Angeles, CA 90033			10/03/2012 . services	×	х	X	1,085.00

Q Continuation sheets attached

Subtotal > \$ 4,085.00

Total > \$ 4,085.00

Fax from

11-01-12 12:40p

Case 2:12-bk-46821-NB

Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59

Mainited States Banke Total Court Central District of California

in ra: CA Autoplex, Inc.,

Case No.

### **List of Equity Security Holders**

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY	CLASS OF	NUMBER	KIND OF INTEREST
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	SECURITY	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
Reuben Halachian 604 S. Atlantic Blyd., Los Angeles, CA 90022			

#### **DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY** ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I. Reuben Halachlan, Wenther of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Reuben Halachian,

Fax from : 11-01-12 12:40p Pg: 1 Case 2:12-bk-46821-NB Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc

Main Document Page 8 of 12
United States Bankruptcy Court
Central District of California

in re CA Autopiex, Inc.,

Case No.

Debtor.

Chapter 11

#### STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

Comes now CA Autoplex, Inc., (the "Debtor") and pursuant to Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(a) and 7007.1 state as follows:

X All corporations that directly or indirectly own 10% or more of any class of the corporation's equity interests are listed below:

Owner

Rueben Halachian 604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90022

OR,

There are no entities to report.

% of Shares Owned

100

By:

Robert S. Altagen, Esq. Signature of Attorney

Counsel for

CA Autopiak, inc.,

Bar no.:

056444

Address.:

Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, APC

1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 201

Monterey Park, CA 91754

Telephone No.: 323-268-9588

Pax No.:

323-2688742

E-mail address: rsaink@earthlink.net

11-01-12 12:40p Pg: 12
2 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc
age 9 PGR COURT USE ONLY
CHAPTER: 11
CASE NUMBER
(No Hearing Required)
SURE FORM FILING CHAPTER 11

\*Attach additional sheets as necessary and indicate so in each section\*

 Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor currently on file with the California Secretary of State (from Form \$0100, \$0200, or \$0300):

604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90022

- Specify the address of the principal office of the Debtor listed on the Debtor's most recent federal tax return:
   604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90022
- Disclose the current business address(es) for all corporate officers:
   604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90022
- 4. Disclose the current business address(es) where the Debtor's books and records are located:

604 S. Atlantic Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90022

re CA Autopiex, Inc.,	Debtor.	CHAPTER: CASE NO.: n a book val	1/O1/12 Page Tw 11		set forth o	Pg: 13 Desc	VE
re CA Autoplex, Inc.,  D  List the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assats are located recent balance sheet:	Debtor.	CHAPTER: CASE NO.: n a book val	11 ue detem			on the Debto	
List the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assats are located recent balance sheet:	Debtor.	CHAPTER: CASE NO.: n a book val	ue detem	rination as		on the Debto	
List the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assets are located recent balance sheet:	Debtor.	CASE NO.:	ue detem	ination as		on the Debto	r 's most
List the address(es) where the majority of the Debtor's assets are located recent balance sheet:	d based o	,		ination as		on the Debto	r 's most
		,					1,1000
	s prior to t						
	s prior to t						
Disclose any different address(es) to those listed above within six months in address(as):		he filing of th	is petitlor	and state	the recen	na for the s	
None		<b>T</b>	J(4)	WW SIGIS	ane (6920)	ing tot the ch	ange
State the name and address of the individual signing this Statement and th Managing Member, Reuben Halachian					. •		
otal number of attached pages of supporting documentation:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of Am				*****			
on the office diales of All	nenca, tha	it the foregoi	ing is true	and correc	st.		
ted on the 1 St day of November 20 1	<u>)                                    </u>	at	act	every	Parl	California	
euben Halachian	6/2	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	A		1	4	
Jame of Officer Signal	ature of D	eciarant		A TOL	<del></del>		
President			-				
or Title of Officer							

rax trom

Fax from : 11-01-12 12:40p Pg: 14 Case 2:12-bk-46821-NB Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc Main Doc 1 Atlantic Blvd.,

Los Angeles, CA 90022

Robert S. Altagen, Esq Law Offices of Robert S. Altagen, A 1111 Corporate Center Drive Suite 2 Monterey Park, CA 91754

rax from : 11-01-12 12:40p Pg: 15

Case 2:12-bk-46821-NB Doc 1 Filed 11/01/12 Entered 11/01/12 15:47:59 Desc Main Doc 1 Prage 12 of 12

Los Angeles, CA 90022

Maria Torres/ Israel Olivas 2819 Wabash Ave Los Angeles, CA 90033